BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: JULY 6, 2021

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT

Introduction/Background:

This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submitted to clear tax that has been declared non-
collectible pursuant to ARS § 42-18351, ARS § 42-18352 and ARS § 42-18353.

Discussion:

Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those taxes that have been determined to be non-
collectible. The circumstances for abating tax and removing a tax lien are included at the end of the report.

Conclusion:

The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any
of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351.

Recommendation:

The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the
Pima County Treasurer.

Fiscal Impact:
Not applicable

Board of Supervisor District:

01 ]2 3 (] 4 (15 All
Department: Treasurer's Office Telephone: (520) 724 8341
Contact: Linda White Telephone: (520) 724-8864

Department Director Signature/Date: %ﬂ%)(\g@ @/&3 /&I

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:




County Administrator Signature/Date:




PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE
M Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

240 North Stone Avente
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
(520) 724-8341

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JULY 6, 2021

From Date: 05/01/2021 Thru 05/31/2021

Abatement

AB#  Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation
502588 17011131338 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1972 WHITT A501253120 2017 64.10 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502588 18011131338 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1972 WHITT AS01283120 2018 5562 ARS 42-18351(2)
502589 17011135532 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1956 CHAMP 35456 2017 4423 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502589 18011135532 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1956 CHAMP 35456 2018 38.39 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502590 17011136224 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1955 ROYAL 6524 2017 66.39 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502591 17011137027 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1959 MAGNO M2458162 2017 30.14 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502591 18011137027 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1959 MAGNC M2458162 2018 19.64 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 13011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 NEW MOON R4524605HM 2013 149.92 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 14011137081 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 NEW MOON R4524605HM 2014 144.36 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 15011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 NEW MOON R4524605HM 2015 134.94 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 16011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 NEW MOON R4524605HM 2016 119.26 ARS 42-18351 {2)
502592 17011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 NEW MOON R4524605HM 2017 109.54 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 18011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 NEW MOON R4524605HM 2018 95.00 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 20011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 NEW MOON R4524605HM 2020 70.7t ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 14011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1957 EL CAR 5132 2014 55.63 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 15011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1957 EL CAR 5132 2015 51.94 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 16011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1957 EL CAR 5132 2016 46.35 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 17011137063 SLEEPY HCLLOW MH ESTATES 1957 EL CAR 5132 2017 4257 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 18011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1857 EL CAR 5132 2018 36.95 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 19011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1957 EL CAR 5132 2019 32.29 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502594 17011137065 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1963 KIT $1283 2017 9327 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502594 18011137065 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1963 KIT $1283 2018 80.96 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502595 17011144054 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 PARAM 4213556 2017 72.04 ARS 42-18351(2)
502595 18011144054 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1958 PARAM 4213556 2018 6248 ARS 42-18351(2)
502596 17011144060 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1960 TRAVE 609326 2017 57.19 ARS 42-19118
502596 18011144060 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1960 TRAVE 609326 2018 49.62 ARS 42-19118
502597 14011163508 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1964 GREAT 3G3G5010F2N16231 2014 163.95 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502597 15011163508 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 1964 GREAT 3G3G5010F2N16231 2015 153.27 ARS 42-18351 (2)
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JULY 6, 2021

AB #

502597
502597
502597
502597
502598
502598
502598
502598
502598
502598
502599
502600
502601
502601
502601
502601
502602
502602
502603
502603
502603
502603
502603
502604
502604
502604
502604
502604

Property ID

16011163508
17011163508
18011163508
20011163508
14012175398
15012175398
16012175396
17012175398
18012175398
19012175398
19012178102
17011211999
17011230205
18011230205
19011230205
20011230205
16012238475

13012239226
14012239226
15012239226
16012239226
17012239226
15012243133
16012243133
17012243133
18012243133
19012243133

Owner

SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
M+ J DYNOC AND MACHINE LLC
M +.J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC
M+ J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC
M + J DYNO AND MACHINE LL.C
M + J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC
M+ J DYNGC AND MACHINE LLC

HEALTH CHOICE MANAGEMENT CO

SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
MERRILL DUANE
MERRILL DUANE
MERRILL DUANE
MERRILL DUANE

AFFORDABLE WINDOWS + HOME RENOVATIONS
17012238475 AFFORDABLE WINDOWS + HOME RENOVATIONS

J +JEVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J +J EVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J +JEVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J +J EVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J +JEVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
SMOKE 4 LESS
SMOKE 4 LESS
SMOKE 4 LESS
SMCKE 4 LESS
SMOKE 4 LESS

Wednesday, June 09, 2021

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
(520) 724-8341

Legal/Property Description

1964 GREAT 3G3G5010F2N16231

1964 GREAT 3G3G5010F2N16231

1964 GREAT 3G3G5010F2N16231

1064 GREAT 3G3G5010F2N16231
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
1962 NASHUA 3531

1948 FLXIBLE FLA32064

1948 FLXIBLE FLA32064

1948 FLXIBLE FLA32064

1948 FLXIBLE FLA32064
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOCUS BUSINESS PRCPERTY
MISCELLANECUS BUSINESS PROPERTY

Page 2 of 3

From Date: 05/01/2021 Thru 05/31/2021

Tax Years

2016
2017
2018
2020
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2019
207
2017
2018
2019
2020
2016
2017
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Abatement
Amount
135.05
124.10
107.65
91.67
13.75
12.13
10.61
9.58
8.18
7.07
22568
57.88
17.50
15.20
13.28
11.31
14.91
13.48
369.00
348.73
249.57
276.07
247.05
1898.93
166.98
149.51
128.23
110.53

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JULY 6, 2021

AB#

502605
502605
502606
502607
502607
502607
502607
502608
502608
502608
502609
502609
502609
502610
502610
502610
502611
502611
502611

TOTALS:

Property ID Owner

19012243210 METRO PCS

20012243210 METRO PCS

19012243264 CROSSROADS COFFEE CO

16012245097 TODDS GARAGE

17012245097 TODDS GARAGE

18012245097 TODDS GARAGE

19012245097 TODDS GARAGE

18012251307 A GACI

19012251307 A GAC]

20012251307 A GACI

17012251409 SPARTAN FRAMEWORKS LLC

18012251409 SPARTAN FRAMEWORKS LLC

19012251409 SPARTAN FRAMEWORKS LL.C

17012251735 CUSTOMS CREATION LLC

18012251735 CUSTOMS CREATION LLC

19012251735 CUSTOMS CREATION LLC

18012254065 S + S TRANSPORTATION LLC

19012254065 S + S TRANSPORTATION LLC

20012254065 S + 5 TRANSPORTATION LLC
75

Wednesday, June 08, 2021

240 North Stone Avenue
Tugcson AZ, 85701-1199
(520} 724-8341

Legal/Property Description

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PRCPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANECUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY

Page 3 of 3

From Date: 05/01/2021 Thru 05/31/2021

Tax Years

2019
2020
2019
2016
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2020
2017
2018
2019
2017
2018
2019
2018
2019
2020

Abatement
Amount
339.36
285.12
1,093.26
828.23
741.12
634.97
546.65
1,970.73
1,714.98
1,456.99
1,125.36
956.63
827.17
741.12
634.97
546.65
182.27
321.02
269.19
$20,481.17

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-18118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-18118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520} 724-4809
www.10.pima.gov



PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

9§ 5ot Fora cra e s
Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341
CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JULY 6, 2021 From Date: 05/01/2021 Thru 065/31/2021
Fees Abatement
AB # Property ID  Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation
502588 17011131338 SLEEPY HOLLCOW MH ESTATES 41.09 23.01 0.00 64.10 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502588 18011131338 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 39.73 15.89 0.00 55.62 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502589 17011135532 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 28.35 15.88 0.00 4423 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502588 18011135532 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 2742 10.97 .00 38.39 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502590 17011136224 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 42.56 2383 0.00 66.32 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502591 17011137027 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 19.32 10.82 0.00 30.14 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502591 18011137027 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 14.03 5.61 0.00 19.64 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 13011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 67.57 81.08 1.27 149.92 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 14011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 70.14 72.95 1.27 144.36 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 15011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 71.10 62.57 1.27 134.94 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 16011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 69.34 49.92 0.00 119.26 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 17011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 70.22 39.32 100.93 109.54 ARS 42-183517 (2)
502592 18011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 67.86 27.14 0.00 95.00 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502592 20011137061 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 65.47 5.24 0.00 70.71 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 14011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 27.27 28.36 0.00 55.63 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 15011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 27.63 24.31 0.00 5194 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 16011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 26.95 19.40 0.00 46.35 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 17011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 27.29 15.28 91.37 4257 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502593 18011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 26.39 10.56 0.00 36.95 ARS 42-18351(2)
502593 19011137063 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 26.04 6.25 0.00 3229 ARS 42-18351(2)
502504 17011137065 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 59.79 33.48 0.00 93.27 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502594 18011137065 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 57.83 23.13 0.00 8096 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502595 17011144054 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 46.18 25.86 0.00 7204 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502595 18011144054 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 4463 17.85 0.00 62.48 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502596 17011144060 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 36.66 20.53 .00 5719 ARS 42-19118
502596 18011144060 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 35.44 14.18 0.00 4962 ARS 42-19118
502597 14011163508 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 79.46 82.64 1.85 163.95 ARS 42-18351 (2)
502597 15011163508 SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES 80.54 70.88 1.85 153.27 ARS 42-18351 (2)

Fax (520) 724-4809
Wednesday, June 09, 2021 Page 1 of 3 www.to pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JULY &, 2021

AB#

502597
502597
502597
502597
502598
502598
502598
502598
502598
502598
502599
502600
502601
502601
502601
502601
502602
502602
502603
502603
502603
502603
502603
502604
502604
502604
502604
502604

Property ID

16011163508
17011163508
18011163508
20011163508
14012175398
15012175398
16012175398
17012175398
18012175398
19012175398
19012178102
17011211999
17011230205
18011230205
18011230205
20011230205

16012238475 AFFORDABLE WINDOWS + HOME RENOVATIONS
17012238475 AFFORDABLE WINDOWS + HOME RENOVATIONS

13012239226
14012239226
15012239226
16012239226
17012239226
15012243133
16012243133
17012243133
18012243133
19012243133

Owner

SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
M +J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC
M +J DYNO AND MACHINE LEC
M +J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC
M + J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC
M+ J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC
M + J DYNO AND MACHINE LLC

HEALTH CHOICE MANAGEMENT CO

SLEEPY HOLLOW MH ESTATES
MERRILL DUANE
MERRILL DUANE
MERRILL DUANE
MERRILL DUANE

J +JEVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J + J EVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J +J EVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J +J EVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
J+ JEVENTS + FLOWER SHOP
SMOKE 4 LESS
SMOKE 4 LESS
SMOKE 4 LESS
SMOKE 4 LESS
SMOKE 4 LESS

Wednesday, June 09, 2021

Tax

78.52
79.55
76.89
84.88
6.74
6.45
6.17
6.14
584
5.70
190.18
37.10
11.22
10.86
10.71
1047
8.67
8.64
168.75
172.07
133.70
161.76
159.73
101.75
97.08
95.84
91.59
89.14

Page 2 of 3

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199

(520) 724-8341

Interest

56.53
44.55
30.76
6.79
7.01
568
4.44
344
234
1.37
35.50
20.78
6.28
4.34
2.57
0.84
6.24
4.84
200.25
176.66
115.87
114.31
87.32
88.18
69.90
53.67
36.64
21.39

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00

From Date: 05/01/2021 Thru 05/31/2021

Abatement
Amount
135.05
124.10
107.65
91.67
13.75
12.13
10.61
9.58
8.18
7.07
225.68
57.88
17.50
15.20
13.28
11.31
14.91
13.48
369.00
348.73
249.57
276.07
247.05
189.93
166.98
149.51
128.23
110.53

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-4809
www.t0.pima.gov



PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

m_ Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer
CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JULY 6, 2021

AB #

502605
502605
502606
502607
502607
502607
502607
502608
502608
502608
502609
502609
502609
502610
502610
502610
502611
502611
502611

TOTALS:

Property ID  Owner

18012243210 METRO PCS

20012243210 METRO PCS

19012243264 CROSSROADS COFFEE CO

16012245097 TODDS GARAGE

17012245097 TODDS GARAGE

18012245097 TODDS GARAGE

19012245097 TODDS GARAGE

18012251307 A GACI

19012251307 A GACI

20012251307 A GACI

17012251409 SPARTAN FRAMEWORKS LLC

18012251409 SPARTAN FRAMEWORKS LLC

19012251409 SPARTAN FRAMEWORKS LLC

17012251735 CUSTOMS CREATION LLC

18012251735 CUSTOMS CREATION LLC

19012251735 CUSTOMS CREATION LLC

18012254065 S + S TRANSPORTATION LLC

19012254065 S + S TRANSPORTATION LLC

200122540685 S + S TRANSPORTATION LLC
75

Wednesday, June 09, 2021

Tax

276.65
267.30
891.25
485.29
47917
457.91
44564
1,421.20
1,398.08
1,365.93
727.60
689.88
674.32
47917
457 91
445.64
135.35
261.70
252.37
$14,824.80

Page 3of 3

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, B5701-1199
(520} 724-8341

Interest

62.71
17.82
202.01
34294
261.95
177.06
101.01
549.53
316.90
91.06
397.76
266.75
152.85
261.95
177.06
101.01
46.92
59.32
16.82
$5,648.86

Fees
Penalties
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
$199.81

From Date: 05/061/2021 Thru 05/31/2021

Abatement
Amount
339.36
285.12
1,093.26
828.23
741.12
634.97
546.65
1,970.73
1,714.98
1,456.99
1,125.36
956.63
82717
741.12
634.97
546.65
182.27
321.02
269.19
$20,481.17

Citation

ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-18118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118
ARS 42-19118

Fax (520) 724-48092
www . to.pima.gov



